

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

MAY 3, 2005

RE: Compliance investigations for apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes.

- Docket No. 040912-TI - Maxcess, Inc.
- Docket No. 040919-TI - Globaltron Communications Corporation
- Docket No. 040931-TI - Xynergia, Inc.
- Docket No. 040982-TI - MMG Holdings, Inc.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offers proposed by the entities listed in Attachment A of staff's April 21, 2005 memorandum to resolve the apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes?

Recommendation: Yes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in majority column]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04314 MAY-3 05

VOTE SHEET

MAY 3, 2005

Compliance investigations for apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should these dockets be closed?

Recommendation: If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, these dockets should be closed upon receipt of the \$100 contribution or cancellation of each entity's intrastate interexchange telecommunications tariff and removal from the register.

APPROVED